UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY: ITASCA BANK & TRUST CO. 308 West Irving Park Road Itasca, IL 60143

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ITASCA BANK & TRUST CO. 308 West Irving Park Road Itasca, IL 60143



Doc# 1826149171 Fee \$44.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 09/18/2018 04:01 PM PG: 1 OF 4

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:
CATHY M. BREWER, VICE PRESDIDENT
ITASCA BANK & TRUST CC.
308 West Irving Park Road
Itasca, IL 60143



MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated September 12, 2018, is made and executed between CHARFORD PROPERTIES II, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY CCMPANY (referred to below as "Grantor") and ITASCA BANK & TRUST CO., whose address is 308 West Irving Fark Road, Itasca, IL 60143 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated May 18, 2015 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in COOK County, State of Illinois, as follows:

RECORDED MAY 22, 2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1514219130 AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AS DOCUMENT 1514219131.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in COOK County, State of Illinois:

LOT 52 IN HOPKIN'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2312 W. OHIO ST., CHICAGO, IL 60612. The Real Property tax identification number is 17-07-113-023-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE PROMISSORY NOTE SECURED BY THE AFORESAID MORTGAGE HAS BEEN INCREASED ON THE DATE OF THE MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE FROM \$704,000.00 TO \$880,000.00. AT NO TIME SHALL THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF INBEBTNESS SECURED BY THE MORTGAGE, NOT INCLUDING SUMS ADVANCED TO PROTECT THE SECURITY OF THE MORTGAGE, EXCEED \$1,760,000.00.

DEFINITION OF THE NOTE IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

THE WORD "NOTE" MEANS THE PROMISSORY NOTE DATED SEPTEMBER 12, 2018, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$880,000.00 FROM GRANTOR TO LENDER, TOGETHER WITH ALL RENEWALS OF, MODIFICATIONS OF, REFINANCINGS OF, CONSOLIDATIONS OF, AND SUBSTITUTIONS FOR THE PROMISSORY NOTE OF

1826149171 Page: 2 of 4

Page 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

AGREEMENT. ALL OTHER ORIGINAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise, will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES MAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED SEPTEMBER 12, 2018.

Clart's Office

-004 Cc

GRANTOR:

Loan No: 120200152

CHARFORD PROPERTIES II. LLC

LEHIGH COHEN, Manager of CHARFORD PROPERTIES II. I

By: ()/()) If ()/() ELIZABETH COHEN, Member of CHARFORD PROPERTIES II,

LLC LENDER:

ITASCA BANK & TRUST CO.

Authorized Signer

1826149171 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 120200152	(Continued)	Page 3
LIMITED L	IABILITY COMPANY ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT
STATE OF 11. COUNTY OF DUPAGE)) ss	"OFFICIAL SEAL" CATHY BREWER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/06/18
Public, personally appeared LEHIGH COHEN, Member of CHARTORD PRO the limited liability company that exe be the free and voluntary act and deorganization or its operating agreement.	COMEN, Manager of CHARFORD PERTIES II, LLC, and known to me cuted the Modification of Mortgage and of the limited liability companyent, for the uses and purposes them work in the case and purposes them.	before me, the undersigned Notary PROPERTIES II, LLC and ELIZABETH to be members or designated agents of and acknowledged the Modification to, by authority of statute, its articles of ein mentioned, and on oath stated that he Modification on behalf of the limited
Notary Public in and for the State of	6/18	
My commission expires	olly of the second	
~~ \$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Cort's Original

1826149171 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 120200152	(Continued)	Page 4
	LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMI	ENT
STATE OF <u>IL</u> COUNTY OF <u>DUPAGE</u>)) s:)	My consecutions and a second
instrument and acknowledged said in TRUST CO., duly authorized by ITAS	strument to be the free and vo CA BANK & TRUST CO. through oned, and on oath stated that he aid instrument on behalf of ITAS Residing	before me, the undersigned Notary note to me to be the
	Finastra USA Corporation 109 RPPS\CFI\LPL\G201.FC TR-842	